
MOBILE DEPOT 
2024 SCHEDULE 

Please note that no commercial loads will be accepted. This service is for residents only. 

JANUARY  FEBRUARY  MARCH  APRIL 
Memramcook  January 3-4 

Eugene LeBlanc Arena parking lot, 450 
Centrale Street, Memramcook 

Shediac  January 10-11 
Festival Arena parking lot, 84 Festival Street, 
Shediac 

Salisbury  January 17-18 
Salisbury Baptist Church, 3128 Main St., 
Salisbury 

Fundy Albert (Hillsborough)  January 24-25 
Kiwanis Parking Lot, 47 Legion St., 
Hillsborough 

 

 Tantramar (Sackville)  February 7-8 
Civic Centre, 182 Main Street, Sackville 

Cap-Acadie (Beaubassin-Est)  February 14-15 
Salle Grand-Barachois, 1455 Route 133, Grand 
Barachois 

Petitcodiac  February 21-22 
Public Works Facility, 7 Wheaton Road, 
Petitcodiac 

 Tantramar (Dorchester)  March 6-7 
Veterans Community Center, 4955 Main Street, 
Dorchester 

Cap-Acadie (Cap-Pel )  March 13-14 
932 chemin St- , St-  Leblanc 

Dieppe  March 20-21 
2050 Champlain St., Dieppe 

Fundy Albert (Alma)  March 26-27 
Activity Center Parking Lot, 8 School St., Alma 

 Moncton  April 3-4 
Moncton Coliseum, 377 Killam Dr., Moncton 

Strait Shores (Port Elgin)  April 10-11  
2 East Main St., Port Elgin 

Riverview  April 17-18 
Operations Center, 300 Robertson Street, 
Riverview  

Fundy Albert (Riverside-Albert)  April 24-25 
Rec Center, 9 Bicentennial Drive, Riverside-
Albert  

MAY  JUNE  JULY  AUGUST 
Memramcook  May 1-2 

Eugene LeBlanc Arena parking lot, 450 
Centrale Street, Memramcook 

Salisbury  May 8-9 

Salisbury 
Shediac   May 15-16  

Shediac  
Fundy Albert (Hillsborough)  May 22-23 

Kiwanis Parking Lot, 47 Legion St., 
Hillsborough 
 

Festival Arena parking lot, 84 Festival Street, 

Salisbury Baptist Church, 3128 Main St., 

 Tantramar (Sackville)  June 5-6 
Civic Centre, 182 Main Street, Sackville  

Cap-Acadie (Cap-Pel  June 12-13 
932 chemin St- , St-  Leblanc 

Dieppe  June 19-20 
2050 Champlain St., Dieppe 

Fundy Albert (Alma)  June 26-27 
Activity Center Parking Lot, 8 School St., Alma 

 Moncton  July 3-4 
Moncton Coliseum, 377 Killam Dr., Moncton 

Tantramar (Dorchester)  July 10-11 
Veterans Community Center, 4955 Main Street, 
Dorchester 

Cap-Acadie (Beaubassin-est)  July 17-18 
Salle Grand-Barachois, 1455 Route 133, Grand 
Barachois 

Petitcodiac  July 24-25 
Public Works Facility, 7 Wheaton Road, 
Petitcodiac 

 Memramcook  August 7-8 
Eugene LeBlanc Arena parking lot, 450 
Centrale Street, Memramcook 

Strait Shores (Port Elgin)  August 14-15 
2 East Main St., Port Elgin 

Riverview  August 21-22 
Operations Center, 300 Robertson Street, 
Riverview  

Fundy Albert (Riverside-Albert)  August 28-29 
Rec Center, 9 Bicentennial Drive, Riverside-
Albert  

SEPTEMBER  OCTOBER  NOVEMBER  December 
Tantramar (Sackville)  September 4-5 

Tantramar Veterans Memorial Civic Centre, 182 
Main Street, Sackville  

Shediac  September 11-12 
Festival Arena parking lot, 84 Festival Street, 
Shediac 

Salisbury  September 18-19 
Salisbury Baptist Church, 3128 Main St., 
Salisbury 

Fundy Albert (Hillsborough)  September 25-26 
Kiwanis Parking Lot, 47 Legion St., 
Hillsborough 

 Moncton  October 2-3 
Moncton Coliseum, 377 Killam Dr., Moncton 

Tantramar (Dorchester)  October 9-10 
Veterans Community Center, 4955 Main Street, 
Dorchester 

Cap-Acadie (Beaubassin-est)  October 16-17 
Salle Grand-Barachois, 1455 Route 133, Grand 
Barachois 

Petitcodiac  October 23-24 
Public Works Facility, 7 Wheaton Road, 
Petitcodiac 

Fundy Albert (Alma)  October 30-31 
Activity Center Parking Lot, 8 School St., Alma 
 

 Strait Shores (Port Elgin)  November 13-14 
2 East Main St., Port Elgin 

Dieppe  November 20-21 
2050 Champlain St., Dieppe 

Fundy Albert (Riverside-Albert)  November 27-28 
Rec Center, 9 Bicentennial Drive, Riverside-
Albert 

 Cap-Acadie (Cap-Pel  December 11-12 
932 chemin St- , St-  Leblanc 

Riverview  December 18-19 
Operations Center, 300 Robertson Street, 
Riverview 

 

Details: eco360.ca 
 

Operating Hours: 
Noon  8 pm 
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